TRIPLICATE.

Army Form B. 2505.



8



ORT SERVICE.

(For the Duration of the War.)

10 3063. Name Ton Coses	Ornel Str. Royal M
	Reg
Questions to be put to the Rec	cruit before enlistment.
1. What is your name?	1. Course Course
2 Thuis	2 St. Duroters Church toa
2. What is your full Address?	Dandudat of wales.
3. Are you a British Subject ?	8
4. What is your Age?	4 S.O. Years Months.
5. What is your Trade or Calling?	5. Quesai
6. Are you Married?	6. 403
 Have you ever served in any branch of His Majesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* state particulars? 	1450, 12 months, 15th. A. W. tu
 Have you truly stated the whole, if any, of your previous service? 	7A. 490
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?	8
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?	9
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?	10
11. Are you willing to serve upon the following conditions pro- should so long require your services?	ovided His Majesty
For the duration of the War, at the end of which you convenient speed. If employed with Hospitals, depots of Monr you may be retained after the termination of hostilities until you suching the control of the control	will be discharged with all the Unita, and as Clerks, etc., our services can be spared, but
William College	do solemnly declare that the above answer
nade by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fr	SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRI	UIT ON ATTESTATION.
be faithful and best true Alleriance to His Majesty King George the Fifth tomestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, and over and obey all orders of His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, and over and obey all orders of His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, and of	swear by Almighty God, that I will the Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in data bound in Person, Orown, and dignity against all enemies, and will ob-
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE O	
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made as able to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his an	swer to each question has been duly entered replied (1), and
he said Recruit has inside and signed the declaration and taken the oath in this day of Signature of the	191 8 0
	2 hu
† Certificate of Approv I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, a ve been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the	and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to
If enlisted by special authority, Army Form B. 203 (or other authority f	
	want of attached to the original attestation.
late 191	1,
lace	Approving Officer,
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be	affixed in the presence of the Recruit.

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Name_

Apparer	t age	30 years	mion	ths.	Heigh	t 5 fe	eet 5 inch
Chest m	easurem	ent {Girth when for Range of exp		ded	inches.	ies.	
Distincti	ve marl	CS.	0/	Pare.			
Name an	d Addr	INFORM	ATION	SUPPLIE	B BY REC	RUIT.	Dustas'
hure	k had	ess of next of kin	Particu	Relations	hip	luife.	
	(a) Chris	tian and Surname of Woman (c) Present addre	Control Control			w. (b) Place and	date of marriage,
	(a)		(b)		(e)		Verified from certifica
			Particu	lars as to C	Children.	1 10 T	
1896	Chri	stian Names		Date	and Place of Birth		(d)
							Verified from certificate
		STA	FEMENT	OF TH	E SERVICE		
Corps in hich served	Regt. or Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days	to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
Service to	wards limi	ted engagement reckons from		The sales of the			
Joined at_	=	on					
May by							
		- 4					
-							
7	otal Servi	oe forfeited as above					
tal Service	owards Er	gagement to		(date of discha	rge)year	sdays	1
	" Pe	ension "		()		

DUPLICATE.

Army Form B. 2505.

7.1235—1044, 500,000, 5/15, D & S. Foi B 2



SHORT SERVICE.

(For the Duration of the War.)

3063 Name () - To	ON OF
1060 Name Wm. Toreer	Corps 194n. Cyae Me
Questions to be put to the Re	ecruit before enlistment.
1. What is your name?	St. Number Charles
2. What is your full Address ?	Bindudne, N. Wales
3. Are you a British Subject ?	3. 400.
4. What is your Age?	4. SO Years Months.
5. What is your Trade or Calling?	5. Musicean
6. Are you Married?	6. 420, 0
 Have you ever served in any branch of His Majesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* state particulars? 	
7A. Have you truly stated the whole, if any, of your previous service?	74. 450.
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?	8 4°5.
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ?	9
 Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you? 	Name (Corps.
1. Are you willing to serve upon the following conditions p should so long require your services?	provided His Majesty
For the duration of the War, at the end of which you convenient speed. If employed with Hospitals, depots of Mo you may be retained after the termination of hostilities until such prention shall in no case exceed six months.	a will be discharged with all unted Units, and as Clerks, etc., your services can be spared, but
William Oceans	do solemnly declare that the above answers
ade by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to	feld the engagements made. SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT. VEllence A Company of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY REO Saithful and best true Allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fi mostly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heiss and Successors, and we and obey all orders of His Majesty, His Heiss and Successors, and	
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE	OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cantioned by me that if he made blo to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his a maid Recruit has chade and signed the observation and taken the cast this. day of. Signature of the S	answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to, and the before me at. Maryelay Orum (a.e. p. 1996)
	roving Officer.
† Certificate of Appr	
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct we been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to	the ‡
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct	the ‡
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct we been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to	the ‡

^{*} If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible his Certificate of Discharge and Cortesion of Character, which should be returned to him complemently endorsed in red int, as follows, viz.—(Name) on the Chair, as follows, viz.—(Name).

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

		Wellen	. 60.	lles			<u> </u>
Apparen	t age	30 years	mon	ths.	Height	∂ fo	eet 3 inch
Chest me	easurem	ent {Girth whe Range of e	n fully expan	ded	inches.	es.	
Distincti	ve marl	cs	do	æ			
Vame an	d Addr	INFO ess of next of kin	61	SUPPLIE	D BY REC	RUIT.	SI Dund
neh!	halls	Landuart	el-Cooles	Relations		ife	•
				lars as to M			
		tian and Surname of Wor (c) Present		ried, and wheth ature of Officer		w. (b) Place and m certificate.	date of marriage,
(a)			(1)		(0)	(d) Verified from certific	
			Particu	lars as to C	hildren.		
*	Chri	stian Names		Date :	and Place of Birth	(d)	
or the control of the		S	TATEMENT	OF THE	E SERVICE	8.	
Dorps in ich served	Regt. or Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	1 140	OF THI	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogriffying correctness of entries-
Service to	Depot	Section 1	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to-	Signature of Officers ogrifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ognifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogrifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogrifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers optifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogrifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogriffying correctness of entries
nich served	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogrifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogetifying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers ogriffying correctness of entries
Service to	Depot wards lim	Promotions, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ns, Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers operallying correctness of entries

herens of Committee from P.S B.C., London damed 18th, June 1910.

3063 Pte. William Williams

of the 2nd. Battn. Royal Mild. Regt., was discharged at Winchester on 11/418 in consequence of "being unable to carry out the special duties (of Bandsman) for which enlisted."

AND ACT NYS A.F. B. 268.

C.R.3063

Extract of Orders Part 11 by Lt. Col., R.A. Berners, D.S.O. Commanding 2nd. Battn., Royal Newfoundland Regiment, dated 12/6/18.

The undermentioned having been discharged is struck off the strength of the Batth:-

3063 Bdm. J. Williams.

Actions from Hesical Real of Reput Mile. Rept.

3063 Bdm. Wm. Williams.

Unfit forspecial duty for which enlisted (H.D.Camp)

Extract from Sabstile of Separation Allerance, papalle in U.K. from P.R.O.London.

#3063 Bam. W.Williams.

Married 25-3-18

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

	, B. 1	. 2. 2	
	(Rank) Bam (N		
		tion by me, and in requi	
		dollars and So.	
		e benefit of the underme	
Person and/or	Persons. Such payment	s to be made on proof of	identity
of the Person	and/or Persons concern	ed, viz.,	
Whether Wife Child, other Relative, or Friend	NAME	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person
wife.	ms Edit.	Of Frentens Church Wacks	1. 50
	Canden Willeams	Llandudno.	
		n. wales.	
1		1	50
NOTE: - This F	the Officer Commanding	and including 25 hand and Signed by the Soldies his Company, and forward R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.	r. counte
0 (Deymony y:		
(sig.)	Officer Commanding		
Dated at	Officer Commanding	(Sig.) & "Willed	iluo
Dated at	Officer Commanding		ttor.

Wt. W0798 MISSES. 10,000,000, 9/17. C. & Co. NEWFOUNDLAND BUILTING RANDUM. From O. C. Royal With R. Vice ce'd 28 MAR 1918 To Chief Paymester AnRoyal NELD Regt, Pay & Resord Office, London, S.W. ANSWER. Hazeley Down Camp, Win. March 26th. PS Herewith attestation papers for Bandsman Wm. Williams. No. 3063 Please allot Regimental Duplicate berewith Number and return triplicate NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT. copy. (Sgr) RAB. LIEHT, MOLONEL.

COMMANDING 2ND BN. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

25/3/18.

HEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

PAY & RECORD SEPARATION ALLOWANCE 3063 Bdm. 1. Regimental No. and Rank Williams 20.00 Name (in full) 23 1 march 1918 Date of Enlistment JBar Rayal Newfoundland Unit Eail Camden Williams 2. Name(s) of Dependent(s) (in full) Relationship St Dunstano. Church walks. (If allowance is claimed for children, name and address of person with whom they reside should be stated) 3. Ages of Children: Girls under 17 years " 16 4. Children's Guardian Address \$ 50. cents per day in favour 5 Particulars of Allotment of Edit Camden William Allottee A Demotan Church Wacks 4 Address march 25 5 1918. Date effective from april 21 1918. 6. Date of Marriage 7. Have you made previous claim, No.

10.

for Separation Allowance? If so, state particulars.

8. Is Separation Allowance being

paid on your account to anyone in Newfoundland or elsewhere?

9. Name and address of your last Employer.	Mr Gullevir Empire
	Loneon.
10. The amount of your salary or wares immediately prior to Enlistment.	LH per week.
1. Are your wages or any portion being paid by your employer during your absence?	No.
2. If paid, what is the amount per month?	
3. same of corps prior to Enlist- ment in the Newfoundland Contingent.	15.2 R.W.t.
Returned 194,8.	this Application.
Unit	Ck 47 ELEUT, COLONE
Date St frie , 5) 1918	MANDING 2ND BN, NOTAL NEWTOUNDLAND REG
The state of the state of the state of	
Will Tribution to the same	
FOR COMPLETION AT THE PAI & RECO	OFFICE.
Date Marriage Certificate e	
Date Birth Certificates (in of children) examined	
If Soldier is sole support, Statutory Declaration accompany this Applicat	

3.063. Williams 6 - 18 Thanking you for the deal yours Truly And St Junspins Pladudno

Rewfoundland, Contingent Pay & Record Office 58 Victoria St London S. In

3063 William flandudno

BUY NATION OF THE CAR DISI WAR BONDS TO MY 13 TWAN BONE Newform dland Contingent Pay + Kicord Office 38 Victoria de London

DICONTINGENT SOL 306 3. Bolon Williams er Mandent you for the Postal, Trape I have received Into 86 Hilliams H Sunstans Thavel Halko Handudno

Revotoundland Contingent Payo Record Office, London

[OVER

Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

No. 30 63 Army Rank & sinate
Name \(\) \
Corps Pay at Templated and Battalion, Battery, Company, Depot, &c. 2-1 But 5 7 Caylor (If attached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.)
Date of discharge 11th June 1918
Place of discharge V. Minches Les
Age of years months Height of feet of inches Chest (girth when fully expanded measurement range of expansion ins. Complexion for the feet of inches Complexion for the feet of inches Eyes 13 Hair 13 Trade Moral Mor
i (8. Military character:
5. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:—
led is on the solds
Certified that the above is an accurate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B, 2067* and that Army Form D, 489 was awarded in this case. Initials of Commanding Officer.
Army Form B, 2088 has been issued to* Pt. W. 13141/283 450,000 3/15 M.&C.Ld. Forms "Strike out if not applicable.

He is in possession of the following number of G.C. badges (if the man is a N.C.O. and enlisted prior to lat July, 1881, the number he would have been entitled to had he not been promoted should be stated).
Is it probable that he will be entitled to another good conduct badge before the confirmation of these proceedings?
Classification for service, or proficiency pay
6. Campaigns, Medals and Decorations
Certificate of education
7. His accounts are correctly balanced, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me in accordance with Regulations. (Place) Wurden Land
(Date) 11 & Commanding Battn. Regiment.
I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all just demands up to the present date, subject to the reservations of the claims noted on the 3rd page. (Place) (Signature of Soldier.) (When a soldier is absent through illness or any other cause, and it is not desirable to forward these proceedings to him for signature, a manuscript copy should be sent for the man to sign, and when returned should be attached here.) 9. Additional Certificate in the case of a soldier who takes his discharge at his own request. I hereby declare that I do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Majesty's Service. (Signature of Soldier.)
Service towards engagement to 3 12 16 (the date of confirmation of discharge)
The discharge of the above-named man is hereby confirmed for (date) (Place) (Place) (Date) (Date) Commanding officers (or the Paymaster, if at Netley) will save to every discharge soldier whose claim to pension, either on account of service or disability, is to be brought under the consideration of the Chelsea Board, a memorandum for his guidance on Army Form D. 401, and will at the same time transmit to the Secretary, Royal Hospital, Chelsea, a descriptive return of the man on Army Form D. 402.

1400-11400 (1500-1150) 1700-1

RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.

(To be signed by the soldier. When there are none, it is to be so stated, and signed by the soldier.)

NIL

& mwill a uno.

tegt.	No. 3063 Rank / 2dm. Nam on "/6/	STATISTICS.	TERRITORIA S	rit	y le	2.2	May Other Cause Unfit for		loverh	1
DR.				ST	ATEN	ENT (enlited		ALC: N
	PARTICULARS Balance Dr. from	. 8	9	£	-8	d	PARTICULARS Balance Cr. from	\$ \$	£	
		1		1				1		P
	Allotment # days @ Soc	12	00		8	3.	Pay # days @ \$/	100	1	
•	Cash Payments:			1			Field Allce Hdays @ \$ 104	1 0	1	
16	11/10/18	+	K	>	,	4		1 4 40		1
1					1		Other Allces days @ \$			
O Et										
	Other Debits:				100		Other Credits:			
							blothing allowance		1.	
3						31.36				
From 8								* *		-
rop	6.							1		
4			- 11							-
-										1
PERIOD:	Total Debits						Total Credits			
TER.	Balance due by Paymaster			1			Balance due to Paymaster		1	
-			V	2	9	7			12	1

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

. 9909/1/PAA

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, Victoria Street,

LONDON, S.W. 1

26th 191 9

Mrs. E.C. Williams.

St. Dunstans, Church Walks, Llandudno N. Wales.

Madam.

ALLOTMENT & SEPARATION ALLCES 3063 BANDSMAN W. WILLIAMS.

In checking over payment of Allotment and Separation Allowances to dependents of Soldiers of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment residing in this Country, it has been found that Separation Allowance and Allotment have been overpaid to you for the period 12/6/18 to 14/3/19 amounting to £65.16.3d.

Your husband was discharged 11/6/19 and it must have been apparent to you both that you were receiving payments to which you were not entitled, since your hisband was no longer a member of the Royal Newfoundland Contingent.

Pending the receipt of your reply intimating what steps you are taking to refund these overpayments further action will be withheld.

I am Madam.

Your obedient servant;

Major.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

FM/BC

SUSPENSE CLEARED

who mc/c

9909/1/P&A

6th, August 9

Mrs. E. C. Williams, 52 Brondesbury Villas St. Dunstans, 62 Brondesbury Villas (hurch Malks, Kilburn, N.W. Llendudnor No Wales.

Madam. -

ALLOTMENT AND SEPARATION ALLOWANCE, 5065, BANDSMAN W. WILLIAMS.

In checking over payment of Allotment & Separation Allowances to dependants of Soldiers of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment residing in this Country, it has been found that Separation Allowance and Allotment have been overpaid to you for the period 12/6/18 to 14/5/19 amounting to £65.16. 3.

Your husband was discharged 11/6/18 and it must have been apparent to you both that you were receiving payments to which you were not entitled, since your husband was no longer a member of the Newfoundland Contingent.

Pending the receipt of your reply intimating what steps you are taking to refund these overpayments further action will be withheld.

I am, Madam, Your obedient Servant,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

SUSPENSE

//////////////// Staff Office (London).

10360/1/P&A.

lith August

The Superintendent of Police, Llandudno, N. WALES.

Sir:-

EX 3063 BANDSMAN W. WILLIAMS. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

The wife of the above ex soldier having been overpaid Separation Allowance and Allotment to the extent of £55:16:3: an application was sent to the last known address:-

St. Dunstan's, Church Walk, Llandudno.

for refund, having regard to the fact that payments were made in error to Mrs. Williams after her husband's discharge from the Service, and it must have been apparent to both that she was receiving payments to which she was not entitled.

The application has been returned marked "Not known". Will you kindly be good enough to cause enquiry to be made as to krs. Williams present location, so that an effort may be made to recover the overpayment before resorting to legal meens.

Thanking you in anticipation of your kind assistance.

I am, Sir, Your obedient Servant.

For Chief Staff Officer (London).

13 AUG. 1919 Es 3063 Bandoman W. Williams Royal Kenfameland Regiment I legto asknowledge the receipt of your letter marked 10360/1/3+a dated the 11 " inst, relating to the alie named person, and to inform you that her present address is 52 Brandesking lilles Killenn, Landon, nev. 6, Jam, Din, The staff Officer. Herofamilland Contingent Your Oledist send John & Owen Pay & Record Office 1 Inspector 58 Victoria Sh London Acit

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "DOCSOL LONDON" COORS- PREHIER'S S. S.C.

ALFRED DOCKER.

401 CENTRAL.

9. Gray's Inn Square.

London 1st September 1919

The Chief Staff Officer (London) Pay & Records Office. Newfoundland Contingent. 58k Victoria Street. S. W. 1.

Dear Sir.

Re Williams.

This woman called upon me and stated that the utmost she could pay was al a month. I pointed out to her the proceedings she was liable to and also that the amount she offered was very small, but that if she could obtain a satisfactory surety for the payment I would advise you to accept it. She promised to send the name and address of a surety but up to now I have not received it. be glad to have your further instructions in the matter. When writing kindly let me have her address in London.

Yours truly.

alper worken of

9/9/9 M. Blasoit Low soil heard for Mr. Allean. Les writing her again.

Blandoile

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "DOCSOL LONDON." CODES- PREHIER'S AB.C.

ALFRED DOCKER.

TELEPRONE: 12401 CENTRAL.

9. Gray's Inn Square. London, Sept. 15th 1919

arshall y & Records Office. Newfoundland Contingent. 58. Victoria Street. S.W. 1.

Dear Sir.

we Williams.

Fellowing upon my conversation with you on the telephone a few days ago. I wrote to Mrs. Williams and she has to-day again called upon me.

She states that notwithstanding strenuous efforts she has been utterly unable to obtain a security for the re-payment of the money which she has been overpaid.

She has brought me to-day 21 on account, which I enclose, and of which I shall be glad to receive an acknowledgment.

She states that you can rely that her husband and herself will pay the balance every month regularly.

They are living in furnished apartments, and are weally birds of passage. He has no regular work, but earns as a bandsman about 24. 15. 0. per week.

If the facts are true, it would be useless obtaining

forthwith, and I understand you would desire to obtain re-payment rather than to punish these people.

I shall be glad to hear from you whether you are promise content to rely upon the street of Mr & Mrs. Williams, or whether you would wish proceedings to be taken in the Police Court to obtain an Order for payment forthwith, with imprisonment in default.

Yours truly.

agedockerg

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "DOCSOL, LONDON."
CODES: "PREMIER" & A.B.C."

ALFRED DOCKER.

TELEPHONE:

9. Gray's Inn Square. London, Sopt. 26th 1919.

Major R.A. Fimewell,
Newfeundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58. Victoria Street, S.W.1.

Dear Sir,

re Mrs. Williams. Ref. 11450/1/P&A.

I have your letter, and I had, following upon your telephonic communication, written Mrs. Williams that provided she and her husband punctually paid the instalments agreed upon, the matter would not go further, but you reserved all your rights in the case of default.

Yours truly.

ayer docking

11435/1/PaA

Mr. A. Decker,
9 Gray's Inn. Square,
London. W.G.1.

Dear Sir,

MRS. WILLIAMS.

With reference to your letter 15-9-19; receipt
of £1.0.0. first instalment of refund due by the above named is

acknowledged as Agreed over the telephone this morning, and it is considered anadvisable in view or the circumstances to make this matter the subject or a Police Court Case at present.

There would appear to be surricient evidence or

admission or liability should it be discrable and necessary to take legal proceedings at any future date. Meanwhile if you will be good enough to continue to act for this office in this matter your kind assistance will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully:

Chie* Star* Officer (London).

FM/BC

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "DOCSOL, LONDON."

ALFRED DOCKER.

TELEPHONE:

Ens-

9. Gray's Inn Square. London Oct. 9th 1919.

The Whief Staff Officer.

Newfoundland Contingent.

Pay & Record Office.

58. Victoria Street, W.L.

Dear Sir.

line, Filliams.

Mrs. Williams has called to-day and paid a further 21, which I herewith enclose; kindly swn receipt.

Yours truly,

Upendocher

70 DOT 1919

TO BY THE

11749/3/P&A

Alfred Docker Esq., 9, Gray's Inn Square, London. W.C.1.

Mrs Williams.

Dear Sir,

I acknowledge with thanks receipt of your letter 9/11/19 enclosing 2nd instalment of £1.0.0 from the above named.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Staff Officer (London)

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "DOCSOL LONDON"

ALFRED DOCKER.

TELEPHONE:

enc

9. Gray's Inn Square. Tondon too. 241 1919.

The Chief Staff Officer.

Newfoundland Sentingent.

Payanteerd Office.

58, Minterts Street, M. 1.

Pear Sir,

HERNING.

Mr. Williams has called to-day and paid a further \$1, which I berewith enclose: Mindly out receipt.

Yours truly,

arpentocku &

ti my



26th November

19

12353/4/P&A.

Alfred Docker, Esq., 9, Gray's Inn Square, LONDON. W.C.1.

Dear Sir:-

MRS. WILLIAMS.

I beg to acknowledge with thanks receipt of your letter 24/11/19 (6217) enclosing a further amount of £1:0:0: (one pound) from Mrs. Williams. This is the third instalment.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Staff Officer (London).



9. Gray's Inn Square. London van: 20th 1920.

Lieut. Col. H. &. Timewell., Chief Staff Officer, Newfoundland Contingent, Pay & Record Office, 58. Viatoria Street, S.W. I.

Dear Sir.

Ref. 12353/4/P & A. re Mrs. Williams.

On the 7th inst. I sent you a further instalment of 21. herein, but I do not appear to have had any acknowledgment.

I shall be glad to hear that you, received same safely.

Yours truly. When do then

Ny!

203/1/P&A

22nd. January, 1920.

Mr. A. Docker, 9, Gray's Inn Square, London, W.C.1.

Dear Sir.

MRS. WILLIAMS

With reference to your letter 20/1/20, £1:0:0: forwarded with your letter 7/1/20 has been received.

It is regretted that acknowledgement thereof was overlooked.

Yours faithfully,

Lt-Col.,

PH/BN

			_ <u>S</u>	TAT	EMEN	T OF ACCOUNT			- 0
From To	PARTICULARS Balance Dr. from Allotment days @ Cash Payments: Other Debits: Other Debits:		65,	16		PARTICULARS Ealance Cr. from Pay days @ \$ Field Allce days @ \$ Other Allces days @ \$ Other Oredits: Refunded by Two Williams Clothing Allowance	4.		8
PERIOD:	Total Debits Ealance due by Paymaster	56	7	7	9	Total Credits Balance due imp to Paymaster	16 31 67 the Pay	1	1

Pay & Record Office, London, S.W. 1.

ALFRED DOCKER.

9. Francis Inn Square.

Strondon, April 1920.

W. C. L.

The Whief Staff Officer.

The Newfoundland Contingent.

Pay & Record Office.

Ps. Victoria Street. S.W.l.

Bear Sir.

Mrs. Williams. 11453/1/P. & A. or 12353/4/P. & A.

Following upon our conversation on the

telephone. I wrote Mrs. Williams, and enclose her reply.

Myradocher

f hes th 740 viec'd 98 APR 1920 ck'd and the control of the contro

her for for former US.

Pay Doph

[OVER.



Proceedings on Discharge.

	3063 Army Rank Mivate
N	ano William Williams. (The name must agree strictly with that on enlitment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)
Ba	rpe ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. ttalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, &c. Lud Hattm. Loy. attached to the Regular Enablishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Tegritorial Force, &c., or to G. Saff of the Army, it should be so stated.
	to of discharge 1/th July 1918
Pla	ce of discharge Wuchester
C H T Int	sight feet inches heat girth when fully expanded ins. seasure range of expansion ins. omplexion full expansion
7	2. The above-named man is discharged in consequence of them while to carry out the special autres of Bandsman for which limited. (The cause of discharge must be worded as prescribed in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)
. (3. Military character: - Good.
ğ۱	6. Character awarded in ace with King's Regulations:-
use source quitting the Colo	
m on me sound donning me Cold	
or men me source during the Colours.	
an Sunnik me con	Certified that the above is an accurate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B. 2007* and that Army Form D was awarded in this case.

 He is in possession of the following is a N.C.O. and enlisted prior to have been entitled to had he no 	g number of G.C. badges (if the man) 1st July, 1881, the number he would 4 been promoted should be stated).
	itled to another good conduct badge
Classification for service, or proficience	су рау Сlass
6. Campaigns, Medals and Decorations	
Certificate of education	
7. His accounts are correctly balance in accordance with Regulations. (Place) Wuchester	sed, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me
(Date) 11th June 1918	Commanding Battn. Regiment.
I hereby acknowledge that I have just demands up to the present da (Place) Minchester (Date) //th fune /918	received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all to, subject to the reservations of the claims noted on the 3rd page. (Signature of Soldier.) (Signature of Witness.) my other cause, and it is not defirable to forward these proceedings to him for signature, a sign, and when returned should be attached here.)
	he case of a soldier who takes his discharge at his own request. a free will request to be discharged from His Majesty's Service. (Signature of Soldier.)
io.	Statement of service.
1.11/-	(the date of confirmation of discharge) , years = days. (the date of confirmation of discharge) , 74 , Total / , 74 ,
11.	Confirmation of discharge.
The discharge of the above-named man is (Place) Chargeley Caury (Date) Description of the Position of the Posi	hereby confirmed for (date) Bigmothyma Lot Berneys Consess and my Lot Berneys
noyal riospital Unelsea, a descriptive re	turn of the man on Army Form D. 400,

RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.

(To be signed by the soldier. When there are none, it is to be so stated and signed by the soldier.)

NIL

(Sgd) WM Williams